506805995 08/06/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6852814

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
PA. COTTE FRANCE			02/13/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	PA. COT	COTTE SA			
Street Address:	AVENUE	CFRAMUZ 80			
City:	PULLY				
State/Country:	SWITZEF	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	1009				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	17	7429173			
		17\007.1000			
Fax Number:	(3	17)237-1000	ressful it will he sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(3 e sent to ti	17)237-1000 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i>			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(3 le sent to ti provided; 1 31	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 172370300			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(3 Se sent to ti provided; i 31 int	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 172370300 teas@faegredrinker.com	a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3 e sent to ti provided; i 31 int FA	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vie</i> 172370300 teas@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP	a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 p rovided; i 31 int F <i>I</i> 30	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 172370300 teas@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET	a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 e sent to ti provided; i 31 int FA 30 SI	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 172370300 teas@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET UITE 2500	a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 e sent to ti provided; i 31 int FA 30 SI	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 172370300 teas@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET	a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 provided; i 31 int FA 30 SI N	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 172370300 teas@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET UITE 2500	a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 provided; i 31 int FA 30 SI N	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 172370300 teas@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET UITE 2500 IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204	a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(3 provided; i 31 int FA 30 SI N	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 172370300 teas@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLF 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET UITE 2500 IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 REUT-0148-01-US	a US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	(3 provided; i 31 int FA 30 SI N	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 172370300 teas@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET UITE 2500 IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 REUT-0148-01-US JESSICA L. VAN DALEN	a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	(3 provided; i 31 int FA 30 SI IN JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 172370300 teas@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET UITE 2500 IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 REUT-0148-01-US JESSICA L. VAN DALEN /Jessica L. Van Dalen/ 08/06/2021	a US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=REUT_0148_01_	(3 be sent to ti provided; i 31 int FA 30 SU IN JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 172370300 teas@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLF 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET UITE 2500 IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 REUT-0148-01-US JESSICA L. VAN DALEN /Jessica L. Van Dalen/ 08/06/2021	a US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=REUT_0148_01_ source=REUT_0148_01_	(3 be sent to ti provided; i 31 int FA 30 St US_Assign US_Assign	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 172370300 teas@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET UITE 2500 IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 REUT-0148-01-US JESSICA L. VAN DALEN /Jessica L. Van Dalen/ 08/06/2021	a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME ADDRESS	(3 be sent to ti provided; i 31 int FA 30 SU US_Assign US_Assign US_Assign	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 172370300 teas@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLF 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET UITE 2500 IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 REUT-0148-01-US JESSICA L. VAN DALEN /Jessica L. Van Dalen/ 08/06/2021	a US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=REUT_0148_01_ source=REUT_0148_01_	(3 e sent to ti provided; i 31 int FA 30 SL IN US_Assign US_Assign US_Assign US_Assign	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 172370300 teas@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET UITE 2500 IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 REUT-0148-01-US JESSICA L. VAN DALEN /Jessica L. Van Dalen/ 08/06/2021	a US Mail.		

CONFIRMATORY DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

We, the undersigned

Family name, Name	presently residing at	Employer
LIMOUSIN, Damien	32 rue de la Basse Terroussais 44360 Saint Etienne de Montluc France	PA. COTTE FRANCE 2 rue Adrienne Bolland F-44980 Sainte Luce sur Loire
AFFRE DE SAINT ROME, Ronan	55 route du Mont Piron 44521 Oudon France	PA. COTTE FRANCE 2 rue Adrienne Bolland F-44980 Sainte Luce sur Loire
MOURRAIN, Denis	17bis rue du Tenant 44120 Vertou France	PA. COTTE FRANCE 2 rue Adrienne Bolland F-44980 Sainte Luce sur Loire
BLOT, Pierre	18 rue de Briord 44000 Nantes France	PA. COTTE FRANCE 2 rue Adrienne Bolland F-44980 Sainte Luce sur Loire

hereby confirm having made, an invention regarding "COLIS PLIABLE À MISE EN FORME SIMPLIFIÉE" described in PCT patent application PCT/EP2020/053582 filed on 12 February 2020 claiming priority from French patent application FR1901563 filed on 15 February 2019 (hereinafter the "Invention").

We believe that we are original inventors of a claimed invention in the application. We further hereby confirm that the invention has been conceived in the course and within the scope of our employment duties towards our employer. Pursuant to French employment law and our employment contract with our employer, we hereby confirm that, as concerns our respective contribution to the development of the invention, all shares of rights to the Invention have been automatically assigned to our employer at the time the invention was made.

For the avoidance of doubt and to the extent that any rights may not have been assigned, we hereby assign and confirm assignment of the entire rights and interest in and to said Invention, including all rights to file patent applications regarding the invention and the rights to claim priority from those patent applications in any country in the world, to our employer at the time the invention was made, who accepts the Assignment without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom, in consideration of the sum of ten Euros (EUR10.00) to each us and other good and valuable consideration now paid by PA. COTTE FRANCE ("The Employer"), the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge.

We agree to testify and execute any papers for the Employer, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by the Assignee to the Employer's protection and title in and to the shares of rights to the invention hereby transferred.

Further Assignment

PA. COTTE FRANCE declares having assigned all its rights to the Invention and any patent

PATENT 1/4 REEL: 057105 FRAME: 0827 applications and patents filed thereon to PA. COTTE SA. For the avoidance of doubt and to the extent that any rights may not have been assigned, PA. COTTE FRANCE hereby assigns and confirms assignment of the entire rights and interests in and to said Invention, including all rights to file patent applications regarding the invention and the rights to claim priority from those patent applications in any country in the world, to PA. COTTE SA who accepts the Assignment without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom.

We also agree that PA. COTTE SA solely executes registration of this assignment before the Patent Offices.

The effective dates of this Confirmatory Agreement are 15 February 2019 and 12 February 2020 respectively.

Family name, Name	place, date	signature
LIMOUSIN, Damien		
AFFRE DE SAINT ROME, Ronan		
MOURRAIN, Denis		
BLOT, Pierre		

For PA. COTTE FRANCE:

place, date:

signature:

Name: Position:

For PA. COTTE SA:

place, date: Amberg 17-2-222 signature: Amberg 17-2-222 Name: Pien. Plain cóttE Position: Pien. Plain cóttE Administrator.

PATENT 2/4 REEL: 057105 FRAME: 0828 applications and patents filed thereon to PA. COTTE SA. For the avoidance of doubt and to the extent that any rights may not have been assigned, PA. COTTE FRANCE hereby assigns and confirms assignment of the entire rights and interests in and to said Invention, including all rights to file patent applications regarding the invention and the rights to claim priority from those patent applications in any country in the world, to PA. COTTE SA who accepts the Assignment without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom.

We also agree that PA. COTTE SA solely executes registration of this assignment before the Patent Offices.

The effective dates of this Confirmatory Agreement are 15 February 2019 and 12 February 2020 respectively.

Family name, Name	place, date	signature
LIMOUSIN, Damien	Sainte luce sur bire 13/02/2020	
AFFRE DE SAINT ROME, Ronan	Sainte Luce Sur Laire 13/02/2020	Alexand
MOURRAIN, Denís	Ste Lua Sur Loire . 13/22/2020 €	
BLOT, Pierre	SAINTE LIKE SOR LOIRE 13/02/2020	AAA

For PA. COTTE FRANCE: Joire le 13 02 2020 place, date: Skints Juke mit signature: . is CHEVALER Général Name: Jean Frances Position: Barcetour

For PA. COTTE SA:

place, date:

signature:

Name: Position:

> PATENT 2/4 REEL: 057105 FRAME: 0829

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, Bired Irina whose address is: 6 impasse de l'Avelinier 44700 onou (r hereby declare that I was and a hereby declare that I was personally present and did see LIMOUSIN, Damien, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same. Declared at the loce, date 13/02/2020

(locality)

(Witness signature)

<u>Vaihe Suteau</u> whose address is: <u>19 Allee des Taugelles Let MS Raise Gachene</u> hereby declare that I was personally present and did see

LIMOUSIN, Damien, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment,

sign and execute same Declared at she Suce Berke, date 13/02/2020. (locality)

(Witness signature)

I, Block Iting whose address is: 6 imp. de l'Arclinien allos hereby declare that I was personally present and did see

AFFRE DE SAINT ROME, Ronan, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same. Declared at M unce, date 19/02/2020

(locality)

(Witness signature)

whose address is: AJ Huee 1002 elles Life ____ hereby declare that I was personally present and did see

AFFRE DE SAINT ROME, Ronan, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same. Declared at guine fuce Some date 13/02/2010. (locality)

(Witness signature)

I, <u>Birst Inine</u> whose address is: <u>Gimp.</u> <u>de l'Arelinier 44000</u> <u>Oraure</u> hereby declare that I was personally present and did see

MOURRAIN, Denis, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same. Declared at______, date 13/02/2000

(locality)

(Witness signature)

1, Gaire Seteau whose address is: 49 Aller des Touzelles It 15 Base Gaelaine

3/4PATENT REEL: 057105 FRAME: 0830

_ hereby declare that I was personally present and did see MOURRAIN, Denis, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same. Declared at Sainte Juce Flow, date 13/01/2020. (locality) (Witness signature) I, Birdd Inha whose address is: Bing de 11 Relins 49200 Orau 18 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see BLOT, Pierre, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same. Declared at SRluce, date 12/02 12020 (locality) (Witness signature) Hoer whose address is: 📈 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see (BLOT, Pierre, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same, Declared at Sinhy Luce fillane, date 13/01/2020 (locality) (Witness signature)